

Dunlevy Borough

Walnut Street Extension

Bid Tabulation

Prepared By: Carl Dei Cas

Date February 14,2020

Base Bid Morgan Excavating, LP

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	Class 4 Geo Textile	2480	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,720.00
2	2A Stone Subbase	870	Tons	\$ 29.25	\$ 25,447.50
3	6" depth 19 mm Surperpave Base	820	Tons	\$ 68.21	\$ 55,932.20
4	2" Depth9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	260	Tons	\$ 88.13	\$ 22,913.80
5	Install Asphalt Wedge Curb	940	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 470.00
6	Guiderail Type 2S	155	LF	\$ 41.85	\$ 6,486.75
7	Guiderail End Sections	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
8	Paint Railroad Crossing	1	LS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	1220	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,745.00
10	Railroad Inspector	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	R-4 Grouted Rip Rap	110	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,720.00
14	Class I Excavation	66	CY	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,805.00
15	Fine Grade Roadway	2480	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,100.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 135,890.25
	Add Alternate # 1				
16	Jersey barriers	375	LF	\$ 79.50	\$ 29,812.50
	Total Add Alternate # 1				\$ 29,812.50
	Add Alternate # 2				
17	30' Crash Gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
18	20' Crash gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
19	Guide Rail Dewey Street	50	LF	\$ 129.00	\$ 6,450.00
	Total Add Alternate # 2				\$ 20,050.00
	Total Base + Alternates				\$ 185,752.75

Base Bid El Grande

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	Class 4 Geo Textile	2480	SY	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,216.00
2	2A Stone Subbase	870	Tons	\$ 27.77	\$ 24,159.90
3	6" depth 19 mm Surperpave Base	820	Tons	\$ 78.47	\$ 64,345.40
4	2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	260	Tons	\$ 85.12	\$ 22,131.20
5	Install Asphalt Wedge Curb	940	LF	\$ 0.12	\$ 112.80
6	Guiderail Type 2S	155	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,510.00
7	Guiderail End Sections	2	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
8	Paint Railroad Crossing	1	LS	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2,370.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	1220	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,880.00
10	Railroad Inspector	1	LS	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 3,695.00
11	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
13	R-4 Grouted Rip Rap	110	LF	\$ 68.40	\$ 7,524.00
14	Class I Excavation	66	CY	\$ 49.50	\$ 3,267.00
15	Fine Grade Roadway	2480	SY	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,728.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 148,534.30
	Add Alternate # 1				
16	Jersey barriers	375	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,125.00
	Total Add Alternate # 1				\$ 28,125.00
	Add Alternate # 2				
17	30' Crash Gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	20' Crash gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Guide Rail Dewey Street	50	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
	Total Add Alternate # 2				\$ 17,750.00
	Total Base + Alternates				\$ 194,409.30

Base Bid Jet Jack

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	Class 4 Geo Textile	2480	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,200.00
2	2A Stone Subbase	870	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,450.00
3	6" depth 19 mm Surperpave Base	820	Tons	\$ 82.00	\$ 67,240.00
4	2" Depth9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	260	Tons	\$ 86.00	\$ 22,360.00
5	Install Asphalt Wedge Curb	940	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,880.00
6	Guiderail Type 2S	155	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,765.00
7	Guiderail End Sections	2	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
8	Paint Railroad Crossing	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	1220	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,660.00
10	Railroad Inspector	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	R-4 Grouted Rip Rap	110	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00
14	Class I Excavation	66	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00
15	Fine Grade Roadway	2480	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,480.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 164,085.00
	Add Alternate # 1				
16	Jersey barriers	375	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00
	Total Add Alternate # 1				\$ 18,750.00
	Add Alternate # 2				
17	30' Crash Gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	20' Crash gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Guide Rail Dewey Street	50	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,600.00
	Total Add Alternate # 2				\$ 14,600.00
	Total Base + Alternates				\$ 197,435.00

Base Bid Jet Jack

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	Class 4 Geo Textile	2480	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,200.00
2	2A Stone Subbase	870	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,450.00
3	6" depth 19 mm Surperpave Base	820	Tons	\$ 82.00	\$ 67,240.00
4	2" Depth9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	260	Tons	\$ 86.00	\$ 22,360.00
5	Install Asphalt Wedge Curb	940	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,880.00
6	Guiderail Type 2S	155	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,765.00
7	Guiderail End Sections	2	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
8	Paint Railroad Crossing	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	1220	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,660.00
10	Railroad Inspector	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	R-4 Grouted Rip Rap	110	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00
14	Class I Excavation	66	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00

15	Fine Grade Roadway	2480	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,480.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 164,085.00
	Add Alternate # 1				
16	Jersey barriers	375	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00
	Total Add Alternate # 1				\$ 18,750.00
	Add Alternate # 2				
17	30' Crash Gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	20' Crash gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Guide Rail Dewey Street	50	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,600.00
	Total Add Alternate # 2				\$ 14,600.00
	Total Base + Alternates				\$ 197,435.00

Base Bid Alex Paris

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	Class 4 Geo Textile	2480	SY	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,448.00
2	2A Stone Subbase	870	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,450.00
3	6" depth 19 mm Surperpave Base	820	Tons	\$ 93.00	\$ 76,260.00
4	2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	260	Tons	\$ 108.00	\$ 28,080.00
5	Install Asphalt Wedge Curb	940	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,580.00
6	Guiderail Type 2S	155	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,850.00
7	Guiderail End Sections	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
8	Paint Railroad Crossing	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	1220	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,830.00
10	Railroad Inspector	1	LS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
11	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
13	R-4 Grouted Rip Rap	110	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00
14	Class I Excavation	66	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,290.00
15	Fine Grade Roadway	2480	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,280.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 234,268.00
	Add Alternate # 1				
16	Jersey barriers	375	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 31,125.00
	Total Add Alternate # 1				\$ 31,125.00
	Add Alternate # 2				
17	30' Crash Gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00
18	20' Crash gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
19	Guide Rail Dewey Street	50	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 7,550.00
	Total Add Alternate # 2				\$ 25,300.00
	Total Base + Alternates				\$ 290,693.00

Base Bid Ligonier

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	Class 4 Geo Textile	2480	SY	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,696.00
2	2A Stone Subbase	870	Tons	\$ 69.00	\$ 60,030.00
3	6" depth 19 mm Surperpave Base	820	Tons	\$ 119.00	\$ 97,580.00
4	2" Depth9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	260	Tons	\$ 124.00	\$ 32,240.00
5	Install Asphalt Wedge Curb	940	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,050.00
6	Guiderail Type 2S	155	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 10,230.00
7	Guiderail End Sections	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
8	Paint Railroad Crossing	1	LS	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	1220	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,880.00
10	Railroad Inspector	1	LS	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 5,920.00
11	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 6,775.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 14,569.00	\$ 14,569.00
13	R-4 Grouted Rip Rap	110	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	Class I Excavation	66	CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,244.00
15	Fine Grade Roadway	2480	SY	\$ 4.20	\$ 10,416.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 267,880.00
	Add Alternate # 1				
16	Jersey barriers	375	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 27,000.00
	Total Add Alternate # 1				\$ 27,000.00
	Add Alternate # 2				
17	30' Crash Gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
18	20' Crash gate Frick Street	1	EA	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
19	Guide Rail Dewey Street	50	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00
	Total Add Alternate # 2				\$ 16,700.00
	Total Base + Alternates				\$ 311,580.00